FUKIVI PTU-1594	10-25	-2007	U.S. DEPAKT	MENT OF
COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05)	1 1881B) (1811 Berne		United States Patent and Trade	mark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/3	BOILE BOILE			
To the Director of the 1. Name of conveying party(id		6038	:hed documents or the new address(s of receiving party(ies):	es) below.
Silicon Valley Bank	,.	Additional name(s)	of conveying parties attached? Yes	⊠ No
3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054		Name:	Cyberu Inc	
		Internal Address		
☐ Individual(s)	Association			
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	2850 Ocean Park Blvd 225	
☐ Corporation-State				
Other		City: State:	Santa Monica CA	
Additional name(s) of conveying	g parties attached? ∐Yes ⊠ No	Country:	USA	
3. Nature of conveyance	Execution Date(s):	Zip:	9045	
Execution Date(s): 10/18/2	2007	Association	Citizenship	
Liveculion Date(s). 10/10/2	2007		nership Citizenship	
Assignment Assignment	☐Merger	Limited Partn	ership Citizenship	
Coourity Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation	Citizenship	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other	Citizenship miciled in the United States, a domest	ic representative
N Other BELEADE		designation is attach	ned: 🗌 Yes 🔯 No	·
Other: RELEASE 4. Application number(s) or re	egistration number(s) and identific		be a separate document from assignm of the Trademark:	
			To the second se	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regis 2,626,792	tration No.(s)	3 7
		2,553,588	American Special Control of the Cont	5 J
				7 (s.e.) 1, s.e.
				- 1
C. Identification or Descriptio Registration Number is ur	n of Trademark(s) (and Filing Datenknown):	if Application or	Additional sheets attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of p	oarty to whom		of applications and	
correspondence		registrations	involved: 2	
concerning document sh	louid be mailed:			_
Name: Silicon Valley Ban	ık			
Internal Address: HF154			CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 65.0 0 be charged by credit card	55
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	72 40.00 25.00
Street Address: 3003 TAS	SMAN DRIVE/AMD EAST			57.92 44.
City: SANTA CLARA	State: CA ZIP: 95054	8. Payment Info	rmation:	8 2626792 40 25
Phone Number: (408)654-4044		a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	900000
			Expiration Date	000
Fax Number: (408)654-63	13		·	=
Email Addross: 11 aug	syh com	b. Deposit Accou Authorized U		NJAMA1
Email Address: LLowe@s	3VD.CUIII	Aumonzed (OSCI INGILIE	522 522 522
9. Signature	Zuc		10/19/17	ப் கூற
J. Jigilataro.	Signature		Date	10/24/ 01 FC: 02 FC:
1				- 00

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 TRADEMARK

LLowe Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING **INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS**

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Cyberu, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, May 1, 2003 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2003, Reel 2759, Frame 0382.

Dated: October 18, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name: Maribel

Title: **Operations Supervisor**

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 10/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0963